

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28248/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09.03.2010 in C.R. No. 5107/2008
of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SWARAN SETHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MODLAND WEARS P.LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.
for Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Raj Kamal, counsel for the petitioner informed that the petitioner has passed away. He intends to contact the legal heirs of the petitioner (now deceased), to seek instructions as to whether they are interested in the matter and seeks time to take steps to bring the legal heirs on record. Steps to be taken within six weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|